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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ac80 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 122 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5729.83 38.51 13.29 51.80 68.20 16.40 Vertical PASS 

2 5741.36 38.91 13.10 52.01 68.20 16.19 Vertical PASS 

3 5745.05 38.84 13.04 51.88 68.20 16.32 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ac80 Band: U-NII-2C&3 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 138 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5870.61 38.76 13.44 52.20 68.20 16.00 Horizontal PASS 

2 5940.03 38.31 14.02 52.33 68.20 15.87 Horizontal PASS 

3 5951.11 38.22 14.08 52.30 68.20 15.90 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ac80 Band: U-NII-2C&3 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 138 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5861.96 39.49 13.36 52.85 68.20 15.35 Vertical PASS 

2 5914.10 38.98 13.83 52.81 68.20 15.39 Vertical PASS 

3 5951.92 38.47 14.07 52.54 68.20 15.66 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ac80 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 155 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ac80 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 155 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ac160 Band: U-NII-1&2A 

Bandwidth 160MHz Channel 50 

SN: HQ654900A7 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5093.82 28.81 12.12 40.93 54.00 13.07 Horizontal PASS 

2 5127.44 31.33 12.32 43.65 54.00 10.35 Horizontal PASS 

3 5147.45 33.11 12.46 45.57 54.00 8.43 Horizontal PASS 

4 5355.15 31.29 12.71 44.00 54.00 10.00 Horizontal PASS 

5 5386.37 31.08 12.89 43.97 54.00 10.03 Horizontal PASS 

6 5403.98 30.60 12.95 43.55 54.00 10.45 Horizontal PASS 

7 5090.22 38.72 12.12 50.84 74.00 23.16 Horizontal PASS 

8 5132.64 41.09 12.36 53.45 74.00 20.55 Horizontal PASS 

9 5144.05 43.84 12.44 56.28 74.00 17.72 Horizontal PASS 

10 5356.75 41.60 12.72 54.32 74.00 19.68 Horizontal PASS 

11 5389.37 42.83 12.91 55.74 74.00 18.26 Horizontal PASS 

12 5402.18 41.31 12.95 54.26 74.00 19.74 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ac160 Band: U-NII-1&2A 

Bandwidth 160MHz Channel 50 

SN: HQ654900A7 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5110.03 29.19 12.20 41.39 54.00 12.61 Vertical PASS 

2 5136.24 30.89 12.38 43.27 54.00 10.73 Vertical PASS 

3 5143.05 30.71 12.43 43.14 54.00 10.86 Vertical PASS 

4 5386.57 34.30 12.90 47.20 54.00 6.80 Vertical PASS 

5 5393.77 33.74 12.93 46.67 54.00 7.33 Vertical PASS 

6 5407.58 32.96 12.92 45.88 54.00 8.12 Vertical PASS 

7 5106.43 40.01 12.18 52.19 74.00 21.81 Vertical PASS 

8 5133.84 40.57 12.37 52.94 74.00 21.06 Vertical PASS 

9 5145.45 41.62 12.45 54.07 74.00 19.93 Vertical PASS 

10 5386.37 44.85 12.89 57.74 74.00 16.26 Vertical PASS 

11 5394.17 43.90 12.93 56.83 74.00 17.17 Vertical PASS 

12 5402.78 44.98 12.96 57.94 74.00 16.06 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ac160 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 160MHz Channel 114 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5432.74 34.37 12.76 47.13 54.00 6.87 Horizontal PASS 

2 5447.45 34.10 12.65 46.75 54.00 7.25 Horizontal PASS 

3 5459.88 34.58 12.80 47.38 54.00 6.62 Horizontal PASS 

4 5429.76 43.48 12.77 56.25 74.00 17.75 Horizontal PASS 

5 5457.95 45.19 12.77 57.96 74.00 16.04 Horizontal PASS 

6 5466.88 45.91 12.91 58.82 68.20 9.38 Horizontal PASS 

7 5726.19 40.37 13.35 53.72 68.20 14.48 Horizontal PASS 

8 5731.97 40.26 13.26 53.52 68.20 14.68 Horizontal PASS 

9 5742.82 39.58 13.08 52.66 68.20 15.54 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ac160 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 160MHz Channel 114 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5428.54 31.87 12.78 44.65 54.00 9.35 Vertical PASS 

2 5437.99 32.67 12.72 45.39 54.00 8.61 Vertical PASS 

3 5457.95 33.62 12.77 46.39 54.00 7.61 Vertical PASS 

4 5424.34 43.20 12.81 56.01 74.00 17.99 Vertical PASS 

5 5438.17 43.14 12.72 55.86 74.00 18.14 Vertical PASS 

6 5457.78 44.86 12.77 57.63 74.00 16.37 Vertical PASS 

7 5729.51 41.50 13.30 54.80 68.20 13.40 Vertical PASS 

8 5738.79 40.15 13.14 53.29 68.20 14.91 Vertical PASS 

9 5747.72 39.70 13.00 52.70 68.20 15.50 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 Band: U-NII-1 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 36 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5132.71 32.51 12.36 44.87 54.00 9.13 Horizontal PASS 

2 5141.52 32.51 12.42 44.93 54.00 9.07 Horizontal PASS 

3 5149.06 32.52 12.48 45.00 54.00 9.00 Horizontal PASS 

4 5132.74 43.35 12.36 55.71 74.00 18.29 Horizontal PASS 

5 5141.13 43.41 12.41 55.82 74.00 18.18 Horizontal PASS 

6 5149.65 43.05 12.48 55.53 74.00 18.47 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 Band: U-NII-1 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 36 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5132.35 32.42 12.36 44.78 54.00 9.22 Vertical PASS 

2 5141.03 32.55 12.41 44.96 54.00 9.04 Vertical PASS 

3 5149.42 32.55 12.48 45.03 54.00 8.97 Vertical PASS 

4 5131.99 43.12 12.36 55.48 74.00 18.52 Vertical PASS 

5 5140.41 43.36 12.41 55.77 74.00 18.23 Vertical PASS 

6 5149.84 43.06 12.48 55.54 74.00 18.46 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 Band: U-NII-2A 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 64 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5351.07 29.27 12.69 41.96 54.00 12.04 Horizontal PASS 

2 5358.87 29.02 12.73 41.75 54.00 12.25 Horizontal PASS 

3 5365.02 29.18 12.77 41.95 54.00 12.05 Horizontal PASS 

4 5350.48 40.30 12.68 52.98 74.00 21.02 Horizontal PASS 

5 5360.04 40.03 12.74 52.77 74.00 21.23 Horizontal PASS 

6 5365.64 40.45 12.77 53.22 74.00 20.78 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 Band: U-NII-2A 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 64 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5351.13 29.26 12.69 41.95 54.00 12.05 Vertical PASS 

2 5354.71 29.14 12.71 41.85 54.00 12.15 Vertical PASS 

3 5367.33 29.10 12.79 41.89 54.00 12.11 Vertical PASS 

4 5351.95 40.03 12.70 52.73 74.00 21.27 Vertical PASS 

5 5355.33 40.20 12.71 52.91 74.00 21.09 Vertical PASS 

6 5367.00 40.95 12.78 53.73 74.00 20.27 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 100 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5452.34 28.82 12.67 41.49 54.00 12.51 Horizontal PASS 

2 5454.32 28.70 12.71 41.41 54.00 12.59 Horizontal PASS 

3 5457.95 28.68 12.77 41.45 54.00 12.55 Horizontal PASS 

4 5456.81 39.80 12.75 52.55 74.00 21.45 Horizontal PASS 

5 5461.56 39.56 12.83 52.39 68.20 15.81 Horizontal PASS 

6 5469.21 39.51 12.96 52.47 68.20 15.73 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 100 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5453.54 28.65 12.70 41.35 54.00 12.65 Vertical PASS 

2 5454.56 28.65 12.72 41.37 54.00 12.63 Vertical PASS 

3 5459.09 28.72 12.78 41.50 54.00 12.50 Vertical PASS 

4 5451.62 39.13 12.67 51.80 74.00 22.20 Vertical PASS 

5 5456.57 40.20 12.75 52.95 74.00 21.05 Vertical PASS 

6 5469.63 39.35 12.96 52.31 68.20 15.89 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 140 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5726.17 40.19 13.35 53.54 68.20 14.66 Horizontal PASS 

2 5732.20 39.68 13.25 52.93 68.20 15.27 Horizontal PASS 

3 5741.06 39.25 13.11 52.36 68.20 15.84 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 140 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5726.14 39.62 13.35 52.97 68.20 15.23 Vertical PASS 

2 5733.40 39.56 13.23 52.79 68.20 15.41 Vertical PASS 

3 5742.44 39.83 13.08 52.91 68.20 15.29 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 Band: U-NII-2C&3 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 144 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5854.13 39.72 13.28 53.00 68.20 15.20 Horizontal PASS 

2 5904.37 39.43 13.76 53.19 68.20 15.01 Horizontal PASS 

3 5946.24 39.12 14.06 53.18 68.20 15.02 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 Band: U-NII-2C&3 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 144 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5859.80 39.70 13.34 53.04 68.20 15.16 Vertical PASS 

2 5925.71 40.07 13.91 53.98 68.20 14.22 Vertical PASS 

3 5954.35 39.50 14.04 53.54 68.20 14.66 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 149 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
 
  



 

Page 451 / 563  
Report No.: TCWA25030014305 

 

Sushi TOWE Wireless Testing(Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.   Email: info@towewireless.com 

Tel.: +86-755-27212361  TOWE-QP-15-F05 Rev.1.1 
All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this report may be reproduced or utilized in any part, form or by any means, electronic or 
mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without permission in writing from TOWE. 

 

 

Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 149 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 165 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 165 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax40 Band: U-NII-1 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 38 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5135.38 27.68 12.38 40.06 54.00 13.94 Horizontal PASS 

2 5138.52 27.96 12.40 40.36 54.00 13.64 Horizontal PASS 

3 5147.83 28.31 12.46 40.77 54.00 13.23 Horizontal PASS 

4 5133.63 38.50 12.36 50.86 74.00 23.14 Horizontal PASS 

5 5138.86 38.65 12.41 51.06 74.00 22.94 Horizontal PASS 

6 5146.47 38.55 12.46 51.01 74.00 22.99 Horizontal PASS 

 
  



 

Page 455 / 563  
Report No.: TCWA25030014305 

 

Sushi TOWE Wireless Testing(Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.   Email: info@towewireless.com 

Tel.: +86-755-27212361  TOWE-QP-15-F05 Rev.1.1 
All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this report may be reproduced or utilized in any part, form or by any means, electronic or 
mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without permission in writing from TOWE. 

 

 

Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax40 Band: U-NII-1 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 38 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5134.57 27.64 12.37 40.01 54.00 13.99 Vertical PASS 

2 5141.54 27.77 12.42 40.19 54.00 13.81 Vertical PASS 

3 5148.73 27.95 12.47 40.42 54.00 13.58 Vertical PASS 

4 5134.01 38.97 12.37 51.34 74.00 22.66 Vertical PASS 

5 5140.01 39.35 12.41 51.76 74.00 22.24 Vertical PASS 

6 5149.45 38.31 12.48 50.79 74.00 23.21 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax40 Band: U-NII-2A 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 62 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5350.64 30.41 12.68 43.09 54.00 10.91 Horizontal PASS 

2 5354.84 29.46 12.71 42.17 54.00 11.83 Horizontal PASS 

3 5368.75 28.68 12.79 41.47 54.00 12.53 Horizontal PASS 

4 5350.64 39.98 12.68 52.66 74.00 21.34 Horizontal PASS 

5 5355.61 39.81 12.71 52.52 74.00 21.48 Horizontal PASS 

6 5368.75 40.04 12.79 52.83 74.00 21.17 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax40 Band: U-NII-2A 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 62 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5350.17 29.61 12.68 42.29 54.00 11.71 Vertical PASS 

2 5357.91 28.73 12.72 41.45 54.00 12.55 Vertical PASS 

3 5370.41 28.45 12.80 41.25 54.00 12.75 Vertical PASS 

4 5350.98 40.50 12.69 53.19 74.00 20.81 Vertical PASS 

5 5359.73 39.28 12.74 52.02 74.00 21.98 Vertical PASS 

6 5371.47 39.95 12.81 52.76 74.00 21.24 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax40 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 102 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5452.32 28.00 12.67 40.67 54.00 13.33 Horizontal PASS 

2 5455.92 28.07 12.74 40.81 54.00 13.19 Horizontal PASS 

3 5458.88 28.18 12.78 40.96 54.00 13.04 Horizontal PASS 

4 5452.68 38.96 12.69 51.65 74.00 22.35 Horizontal PASS 

5 5461.93 38.81 12.83 51.64 68.20 16.56 Horizontal PASS 

6 5468.37 39.38 12.94 52.32 68.20 15.88 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax40 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 102 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5452.32 28.22 12.67 40.89 54.00 13.11 Vertical PASS 

2 5454.16 28.03 12.70 40.73 54.00 13.27 Vertical PASS 

3 5459.56 28.13 12.80 40.93 54.00 13.07 Vertical PASS 

4 5453.84 39.02 12.70 51.72 74.00 22.28 Vertical PASS 

5 5457.72 39.37 12.77 52.14 74.00 21.86 Vertical PASS 

6 5468.65 39.99 12.94 52.93 68.20 15.27 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax40 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 134 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5728.49 38.83 13.31 52.14 68.20 16.06 Horizontal PASS 

2 5737.49 39.06 13.17 52.23 68.20 15.97 Horizontal PASS 

3 5745.45 39.02 13.03 52.05 68.20 16.15 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax40 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 134 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5725.64 39.69 13.36 53.05 68.20 15.15 Vertical PASS 

2 5736.74 38.72 13.18 51.90 68.20 16.30 Vertical PASS 

3 5743.25 39.69 13.07 52.76 68.20 15.44 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax40 Band: U-NII-2C&3 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 142 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5861.96 39.89 13.36 53.25 68.20 14.95 Horizontal PASS 

2 5935.98 38.36 13.99 52.35 68.20 15.85 Horizontal PASS 

3 5983.52 38.58 13.74 52.32 68.20 15.88 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax40 Band: U-NII-2C&3 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 142 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5864.66 39.46 13.38 52.84 68.20 15.36 Vertical PASS 

2 5909.23 38.95 13.80 52.75 68.20 15.45 Vertical PASS 

3 5939.22 38.24 14.01 52.25 68.20 15.95 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax40 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 151 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax40 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 151 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax40 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 151 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax40 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 159 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax80 Band: U-NII-1 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 42 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5129.38 27.76 12.34 40.10 54.00 13.90 Horizontal PASS 

2 5139.26 28.42 12.41 40.83 54.00 13.17 Horizontal PASS 

3 5146.57 28.59 12.46 41.05 54.00 12.95 Horizontal PASS 

4 5126.69 39.40 12.32 51.72 74.00 22.28 Horizontal PASS 

5 5139.44 38.69 12.41 51.10 74.00 22.90 Horizontal PASS 

6 5145.76 38.60 12.45 51.05 74.00 22.95 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax80 Band: U-NII-1 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 42 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5130.69 27.62 12.34 39.96 54.00 14.04 Vertical PASS 

2 5140.32 28.28 12.41 40.69 54.00 13.31 Vertical PASS 

3 5148.70 28.47 12.47 40.94 54.00 13.06 Vertical PASS 

4 5129.06 38.46 12.34 50.80 74.00 23.20 Vertical PASS 

5 5142.51 39.04 12.43 51.47 74.00 22.53 Vertical PASS 

6 5147.89 38.72 12.46 51.18 74.00 22.82 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax80 Band: U-NII-2A 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 58 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5350.55 32.02 12.68 44.70 54.00 9.30 Horizontal PASS 

2 5361.31 30.75 12.75 43.50 54.00 10.50 Horizontal PASS 

3 5367.93 30.83 12.78 43.61 54.00 10.39 Horizontal PASS 

4 5351.99 42.14 12.70 54.84 74.00 19.16 Horizontal PASS 

5 5359.74 40.92 12.74 53.66 74.00 20.34 Horizontal PASS 

6 5367.62 41.73 12.78 54.51 74.00 19.49 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax80 Band: U-NII-2A 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 58 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5351.05 31.02 12.69 43.71 54.00 10.29 Vertical PASS 

2 5363.93 30.25 12.76 43.01 54.00 10.99 Vertical PASS 

3 5367.12 29.66 12.78 42.44 54.00 11.56 Vertical PASS 

4 5352.24 42.21 12.70 54.91 74.00 19.09 Vertical PASS 

5 5362.12 40.46 12.75 53.21 74.00 20.79 Vertical PASS 

6 5367.31 39.93 12.79 52.72 74.00 21.28 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax80 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 106 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5453.06 32.49 12.69 45.18 54.00 8.82 Horizontal PASS 

2 5454.80 32.88 12.72 45.60 54.00 8.40 Horizontal PASS 

3 5459.90 34.45 12.80 47.25 54.00 6.75 Horizontal PASS 

4 5452.94 43.93 12.69 56.62 74.00 17.38 Horizontal PASS 

5 5458.28 44.62 12.77 57.39 74.00 16.61 Horizontal PASS 

6 5468.79 45.73 12.94 58.67 68.20 9.53 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax80 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 106 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5454.38 31.11 12.71 43.82 54.00 10.18 Vertical PASS 

2 5456.30 31.64 12.74 44.38 54.00 9.62 Vertical PASS 

3 5459.78 31.93 12.80 44.73 54.00 9.27 Vertical PASS 

4 5456.12 42.42 12.74 55.16 74.00 18.84 Vertical PASS 

5 5462.13 44.54 12.83 57.37 68.20 10.83 Vertical PASS 

6 5469.75 43.93 12.96 56.89 68.20 11.31 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax80 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 122 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5726.59 38.33 13.34 51.67 68.20 16.53 Horizontal PASS 

2 5737.39 38.97 13.17 52.14 68.20 16.06 Horizontal PASS 

3 5743.43 38.28 13.07 51.35 68.20 16.85 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax80 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 122 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5726.14 38.97 13.35 52.32 68.20 15.88 Vertical PASS 

2 5729.47 38.11 13.30 51.41 68.20 16.79 Vertical PASS 

3 5744.78 39.13 13.05 52.18 68.20 16.02 Vertical PASS 

 
  



 

Page 476 / 563  
Report No.: TCWA25030014305 

 

Sushi TOWE Wireless Testing(Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.   Email: info@towewireless.com 

Tel.: +86-755-27212361  TOWE-QP-15-F05 Rev.1.1 
All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this report may be reproduced or utilized in any part, form or by any means, electronic or 
mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without permission in writing from TOWE. 

 

 

Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax80 Band: U-NII-2C&3 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 138 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5881.68 39.64 13.55 53.19 68.20 15.01 Horizontal PASS 

2 5917.88 39.13 13.86 52.99 68.20 15.21 Horizontal PASS 

3 5968.66 38.71 13.90 52.61 68.20 15.59 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax80 Band: U-NII-2C&3 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 138 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5860.07 38.75 13.34 52.09 68.20 16.11 Vertical PASS 

2 5893.57 38.97 13.67 52.64 68.20 15.56 Vertical PASS 

3 5923.28 39.08 13.90 52.98 68.20 15.22 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax80 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 155 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax80 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 155 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax160 Band: U-NII-1&2A 

Bandwidth 160MHz Channel 50 

SN: HQ654900A7 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7;P9/9 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5094.42 28.65 12.12 40.77 54.00 13.23 Horizontal PASS 

2 5109.63 28.79 12.20 40.99 54.00 13.01 Horizontal PASS 

3 5146.65 28.74 12.46 41.20 54.00 12.80 Horizontal PASS 

4 5376.36 32.22 12.84 45.06 54.00 8.94 Horizontal PASS 

5 5386.37 32.44 12.89 45.33 54.00 8.67 Horizontal PASS 

6 5406.58 31.56 12.92 44.48 54.00 9.52 Horizontal PASS 

7 5101.03 39.32 12.13 51.45 74.00 22.55 Horizontal PASS 

8 5109.83 39.76 12.20 51.96 74.00 22.04 Horizontal PASS 

9 5143.25 39.46 12.43 51.89 74.00 22.11 Horizontal PASS 

10 5373.76 43.30 12.82 56.12 74.00 17.88 Horizontal PASS 

11 5384.77 42.62 12.88 55.50 74.00 18.50 Horizontal PASS 

12 5400.78 41.79 12.96 54.75 74.00 19.25 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax160 Band: U-NII-1&2A 

Bandwidth 160MHz Channel 50 

SN: HQ654900A7 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5098.42 28.90 12.13 41.03 54.00 12.97 Vertical PASS 

2 5128.84 28.62 12.34 40.96 54.00 13.04 Vertical PASS 

3 5146.25 29.16 12.45 41.61 54.00 12.39 Vertical PASS 

4 5372.36 33.75 12.81 46.56 54.00 7.44 Vertical PASS 

5 5387.37 33.82 12.90 46.72 54.00 7.28 Vertical PASS 

6 5407.58 33.97 12.92 46.89 54.00 7.11 Vertical PASS 

7 5101.43 39.34 12.14 51.48 74.00 22.52 Vertical PASS 

8 5122.64 39.67 12.29 51.96 74.00 22.04 Vertical PASS 

9 5140.25 39.50 12.41 51.91 74.00 22.09 Vertical PASS 

10 5373.56 44.55 12.81 57.36 74.00 16.64 Vertical PASS 

11 5387.37 44.26 12.90 57.16 74.00 16.84 Vertical PASS 

12 5402.18 45.59 12.95 58.54 74.00 15.46 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax160 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 160MHz Channel 114 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5420.14 31.55 12.84 44.39 54.00 9.61 Horizontal PASS 

2 5434.84 32.67 12.74 45.41 54.00 8.59 Horizontal PASS 

3 5458.48 32.94 12.78 45.72 54.00 8.28 Horizontal PASS 

4 5413.31 42.15 12.89 55.04 74.00 18.96 Horizontal PASS 

5 5437.82 42.66 12.72 55.38 74.00 18.62 Horizontal PASS 

6 5458.30 43.08 12.77 55.85 74.00 18.15 Horizontal PASS 

7 5726.54 40.41 13.34 53.75 68.20 14.45 Horizontal PASS 

8 5739.49 39.88 13.13 53.01 68.20 15.19 Horizontal PASS 

9 5743.87 39.60 13.06 52.66 68.20 15.54 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax160 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 160MHz Channel 114 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5419.96 30.86 12.84 43.70 54.00 10.30 Vertical PASS 

2 5432.74 31.62 12.76 44.38 54.00 9.62 Vertical PASS 

3 5459.00 31.93 12.78 44.71 54.00 9.29 Vertical PASS 

4 5416.81 40.69 12.86 53.55 74.00 20.45 Vertical PASS 

5 5433.09 41.94 12.76 54.70 74.00 19.30 Vertical PASS 

6 5455.50 42.44 12.73 55.17 74.00 18.83 Vertical PASS 

7 5727.76 40.64 13.32 53.96 68.20 14.24 Vertical PASS 

8 5737.74 40.63 13.16 53.79 68.20 14.41 Vertical PASS 

9 5745.10 39.46 13.04 52.50 68.20 15.70 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 26t-0 Band: U-NII-1 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 36 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5135.93 32.03 12.38 44.41 54.00 9.59 Horizontal PASS 

2 5144.41 32.15 12.44 44.59 54.00 9.41 Horizontal PASS 

3 5149.19 31.94 12.48 44.42 54.00 9.58 Horizontal PASS 

4 5135.93 43.05 12.38 55.43 74.00 18.57 Horizontal PASS 

5 5142.98 43.62 12.43 56.05 74.00 17.95 Horizontal PASS 

6 5146.79 43.02 12.46 55.48 74.00 18.52 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 26t-0 Band: U-NII-1 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 36 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5134.49 32.08 12.37 44.45 54.00 9.55 Vertical PASS 

2 5141.39 32.11 12.42 44.53 54.00 9.47 Vertical PASS 

3 5149.29 32.11 12.48 44.59 54.00 9.41 Vertical PASS 

4 5134.92 42.53 12.37 54.90 74.00 19.10 Vertical PASS 

5 5140.74 42.12 12.41 54.53 74.00 19.47 Vertical PASS 

6 5148.57 43.46 12.47 55.93 74.00 18.07 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 52t-37 Band: U-NII-1 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 36 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5135.31 31.91 12.38 44.29 54.00 9.71 Horizontal PASS 

2 5142.40 31.99 12.43 44.42 54.00 9.58 Horizontal PASS 

3 5149.22 31.96 12.48 44.44 54.00 9.56 Horizontal PASS 

4 5134.56 42.98 12.37 55.35 74.00 18.65 Horizontal PASS 

5 5140.35 43.05 12.41 55.46 74.00 18.54 Horizontal PASS 

6 5148.96 42.50 12.48 54.98 74.00 19.02 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 52t-37 Band: U-NII-1 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 36 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5136.71 32.24 12.39 44.63 54.00 9.37 Vertical PASS 

2 5142.07 31.90 12.43 44.33 54.00 9.67 Vertical PASS 

3 5145.75 31.97 12.45 44.42 54.00 9.58 Vertical PASS 

4 5136.48 43.22 12.39 55.61 74.00 18.39 Vertical PASS 

5 5139.79 43.00 12.41 55.41 74.00 18.59 Vertical PASS 

6 5147.47 43.13 12.46 55.59 74.00 18.41 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 106+t-53 Band: U-NII-1 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 36 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5138.23 32.08 12.39 44.47 54.00 9.53 Horizontal PASS 

2 5144.87 33.46 12.44 45.90 54.00 8.10 Horizontal PASS 

3 5149.58 34.76 12.48 47.24 54.00 6.76 Horizontal PASS 

4 5138.46 47.67 12.40 60.07 74.00 13.93 Horizontal PASS 

5 5144.61 50.23 12.44 62.67 74.00 11.33 Horizontal PASS 

6 5149.55 53.10 12.48 65.58 74.00 8.42 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 106+t-53 Band: U-NII-1 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 36 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5141.91 32.05 12.43 44.48 54.00 9.52 Vertical PASS 

2 5145.94 32.26 12.45 44.71 54.00 9.29 Vertical PASS 

3 5149.78 32.82 12.48 45.30 54.00 8.70 Vertical PASS 

4 5142.10 47.88 12.43 60.31 74.00 13.69 Vertical PASS 

5 5145.55 47.37 12.45 59.82 74.00 14.18 Vertical PASS 

6 5149.65 49.20 12.48 61.68 74.00 12.32 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 26t-8 Band: U-NII-2A 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 64 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5351.13 28.85 12.69 41.54 54.00 12.46 Horizontal PASS 

2 5363.36 28.62 12.75 41.37 54.00 12.63 Horizontal PASS 

3 5370.38 28.42 12.80 41.22 54.00 12.78 Horizontal PASS 

4 5350.42 39.72 12.68 52.40 74.00 21.60 Horizontal PASS 

5 5362.77 40.15 12.75 52.90 74.00 21.10 Horizontal PASS 

6 5370.38 38.88 12.80 51.68 74.00 22.32 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ax20 26t-8 Band: U-NII-2A 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 64 

SN: HQ652D0088 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Z; ANT6&7 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5350.39 28.67 12.68 41.35 54.00 12.65 Vertical PASS 

2 5361.57 28.65 12.75 41.40 54.00 12.60 Vertical PASS 

3 5372.98 28.67 12.81 41.48 54.00 12.52 Vertical PASS 

4 5350.39 39.83 12.68 52.51 74.00 21.49 Vertical PASS 

5 5364.01 39.86 12.76 52.62 74.00 21.38 Vertical PASS 

6 5374.09 39.89 12.82 52.71 74.00 21.29 Vertical PASS 

 
  


